






































MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
JUNE 17, 2021- 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Murphy
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Winge

Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for June 17, 2021 at
7:00 p.m. Councilmember’s present: Devries, Harris, and Hughes. Excused Absence:
Winge. Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Chris Galiov, Finance
Director; Brad Falteysek, Abdo, Eick, and Meyers.

3. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS
Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Councilmember
Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

5. 2020 AUDIT REPORT PRESENTATION - ABDO, EICK and MEYERS
Brad Falteysek from Abdo, Eick, and Meyer was present to provide an overview of the 2020 Audit

report. Discussion ensued.

6. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
Centennial Lakes Police Department — Media Reports 5-26 through 6-8, 2021

City Report — May 2021
North Metro TV — May 2021 Update

Planning & Zoning meeting minutes — June 8, 2021
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E. Park Board meeting minutes - June 7, 2021

No discussion on Letters and Communications

7. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
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Council Meeting — June 3, 2021
B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #’s 47762 through 47815
Check #’s 13846 through 13855

C. Financial Reports

e Cash Balances

e Fund Summary — Budget to Actual
Councilmember Hughes made a motion to approve the consent agenda items.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

8. ACTIONITEMS:

A. Recommendation to accept 2020 Audit Report

Councilmember Devries made a motion to accept the 2020 Audit Report.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

B. Recommendation to approve Park Board recommendation of Lexington
City Park sign design

The Council discussed the Lexington City Park sign design proposed by Norhart and
recommended by the Park Board for approval.

Changes to the sign discussed:

1. Remove Lexington on “Lexington City Park”

2. Remove “Est. 1950”

3. Remove “Norhart”

4 Remove “Park Closed from 10:00 p.m. to 5:00 a.m.” and put this on a different, more
official sign.

5. Develop sign to look more like the sign in City Council chambers.

6. Add the address: 9004 Dunlap Ave.

Mayor Murphy said he would donate the final design and the sign for the park.
Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Harris made a motion to approve the sign design with the following
changes:

1. Remove the word Lexington on “Lexington City Park”; 2. Remove “Est. 1950”; 3.
Remove “Norhart” 4. Remove “Park Closed from 10:00 p.m. to 5:00 a.m.” and put this
on a different, more official sign. 5. Develop sign to look more like the sign in City
Council chambers; 6. Add the address 9004 Dunlap Ave. to sign.  Councilmember
Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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C. Recommendation to approve Business License Renewals
Councilmember Hughes made a motion to approve Business License Renewals.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
D. Recommendation to approve Liciuor License Renewals
e Boulevard
o Carbone’s
e Cowboy’s Saloon
o El Loro (pending successful background check)
Petracek explained that El Loro’s background check is good.
Councilmember Devries made motion to approve Liquor License Renewals for:

Boulevard, Carbone’s, Cowboy’s Saloon, El Loro. Councilmember Harris seconded the
motion. Motion carried 4-0.

9. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Harris stated that the City of Blaine has mowed the west side of Hamline
Ave.

10.  CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION

A. This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05,
subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss legal
aspects of options related to the interconnected water and sewer with the
City of Blaine. This portion of the meeting is also closed pursuant Minn.
Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(c), and is permitted to determine the asking
price for, and to develop or consider offers or counteroffers for the purchase
or sale to parts of the interconnected water and sewer with the City of
Blaine.

Attorney Glaser explained the reason to convene into closed session.

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to convene into closed session at 7:42 p.m.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

11. MOVE TO RECONVENE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

Councilmember Hughes made motion to reconvene the regular council meeting at 8:54
pm. Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval
at the Council Meeting of July 1, 2021.

(1) Payroli
Checks through
Vouchers 503809 through
Vouchers 503780 through
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax
Social Security
Medicare
State Tax
Total

(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:

Checks 47816 through

(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for:

ACH Checks: through

Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval

Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:

Checks 13856 through

13870 through
ACH 2021028 through

Total Payments

$ -
803828 $ 22,316.34
503807 $ 12,455.71
$3,972.07
$5,714.50
$1,336.44
$11,023.01
$1,739.87 $1,739.87
$12,762.88
47868 $ 258,323.75
$ -
$ -
$ 305,858.68
13867 $ 67,099.69
13881 $ 5,569.26
2021028 $ 3,297.66
$ 75966.61

16



CITY OF LEXINGTON 0612621 852 AM
age
*Check Detail Register©

July 2021

_ hec Amt : Invoice ‘ Con

10100 4M FUND
Paid Chi# 047816  7/1/2021 AMAZON

E 101-41500-410 Sirens/Flags $42.81 1K71-19LM-3Y FLAGS

E 10141500410 Sirens/Flags $179.90 1LMK-H4KV-L FLAGS

E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $20.49 1TF1-T116-MN OFFICE SUPPLIES

E 10141500400 General Maintenance $89.76 1TF1-T116-MN SUPPLIES - CITY HALL
Total AMAZON $332.96

Paid Chik# 047817  7/1/2021 ANOKA CO - ASSESSOR

E 101-41500-302 Assessor Fees $10,045.00 2021 ASSESSMENT CHARGES
Total ANOKA CO - ASSESSOR $10,045.00

Paid Chk# 047818  7/1/2021 _ ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY

E 101-41900-328 Cable/Intemet $75.00 B210616W  JULY 2021 BROADBAND
E 101-42260-329 Cable/Intemet $75.00 B210616W  JULY 2021 BROADBAND
E 101-43100-328 Cable/Internet $45.00 B210616W  JULY 2021 BROADBAND
E 101-45200-329 Cable/Internet $30.00 B210616W  JULY 2021 BROADBAND
Total ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY $225.00
"Paid Chik# 047819 71112021 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,019.55 3478494
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $991.85 3479773

Total ARTISAN BEER COMPANY $2,011.40

"Paid Chk# 047820  7/1/2021  AVESIS VISION PLAN

E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $22.08 2736337 JULY 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Heaith/Dental Insurance $8.36 2736337 JULY 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $5.58 2736337 JULY 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $28.66 2736337 JULY 2021 PREMIUM
Total AVESIS VISION PLAN $64.68
"Paid Chi# 047821  7/1/2021  BELLBOY CORPORATION
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,822.09 0089685600
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $179.55 0089689600
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $431.72 0103360200

Total BELLBOY CORPORATION $3,433.36

"Paid Chie# 047822 7/1/2021 BENT BREWSTILLERY

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase : .$315.30 INV-010149
Total BENT BREWSTILLERY $315.30
Paid Chk# 047823  7/1/2021 _ BIFFS
E 101-45200-418 Other Rentals $170.00 W816598 MAY JUNE 2021 RENTALS - LEXINGTON CITY PARK
Total BIFFS $170.00
"Paid Chi# 047824 7/1/2021  BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $240.00 13136
Total BLACK STACK BREWING, INC. $240.00
‘Paid Chk# 047825 _ 7/1/2021 _ BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP
E 592-60000-620 Fiscal Agent s Fees $475.00 64141 GO IMP BONDS, SERIES 2017A
E 730-00000-611 Bond Interest $2,575.00 65107 GO UR BONDS, SERIES 2010A
E 770-00000-611 Bond Interest $4,700.00 65107 GO UR BONDS, SERIES 2010A
E 591-60000-611 Bond Interest $6,595.08 65108 GO IMP BONDS, SERIES 2014A
E 651-00000-611 Bond Interest $1,426.17 65108 GO IMP BONDS, SERIES 2014A
E 592-60000-611 Bond Interest $15,900.00 65109 GO IMP BONDS, SERIES 2017A
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CITY OF LEXINGTON oe251218:32 Al
age
*Check Detail Register©

July 2021

Check Amt

, lnvoice - Commen
Total BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP  $31,671.25 -

"Paid Chk# 047826  7/1/2021  BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $362.30 339830850
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,729.03 339830850
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,368.53 339917647
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,054.08 339917647
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $104.36 339917647
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $232.00 339917648

Total BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN $4,850.30

Paid Chi¢t 047827  7/1/2021 BROKEN CLOCK BREWING

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $84.00 5157
Total BROKEN CLOCK BREWING $84.00
“Paid Chi# 047828  7/1/2021  CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES

E 608-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($30.00) 16720019
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($30.00) 16720024
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $7,109.09 2557314
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($11.90) 2560227
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $12,321.70 2560228

Total CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES $19,358.89

“Paid Chk# 047829  7/1/2021 _ CENTENNIAL LAKES PD

E 101-42110-230 Contracted Services $62,188.17 JULY 2021 MONTHLY POLICE SERVICES
Total CENTENNIAL LAKES PD $62,188.17

"Paid Chiet 047830  7/1/2021 _ CINTAS

E 609-00000-255 Linen $80.56 4086945962 MAT SERVICE
Total CINTAS $89.56
"Paid Chk# 047831  7/1/2021 _ CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $32.49 695348 MAY 2021 SERVICE
Total CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVIGES INC. $32.49
Paid Chk# 047832  7/1/2021 _ CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $783.00 583681
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase _ $434.00 584753

Total CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY $1,217.00

Paid Chigf 047833 7/1/2021 COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO

E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $1,037.40 3642213171
Total COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO $1,037.40

Paid Chk# 047834  7/1/2021 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $14,357.77 1408987
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $240.60 1410566
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $13,612.85 1414411

Total DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING $28,211.22

"Paid Chk# 047835  7/1/2021  ECONO SIGNS LLC

E 101-43100-226 Street Signs $391.30 10-967892 STREET SIGNS
E 101-43100-226 Street Signs $218.30 10-968014 STREET SIGNS
Total ECONO SIGNS LLC $609.60

Paid Chi# 047836  7/1/2021 EHLERS & ASSOC.
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06/25/21 8:32 AM
Page 3

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

July 2021

Check Amt

$202.50 87103
$202.50

Invoice Comment

TIF REPORTING '

E 320-41500-308 Consultant Fees
Total EHLERS & ASSOC.

Paid Chig# 047837  7/1/2021

E 101-41500-410 Sirens/Flags
Total EMBEDDED SYSTEMS INC

EMBEDDED SYSTEMS INC

$276.75 344200
$276.75

2ND HALF 2021 SIREN MAINTENANCE

Paid Chk# 047838  7/1/2021 ENERGY MECHANICAL SERVICES INC

E 101-42260-401 Repair Buildings $145.00 6417 A/C REPAIR - FIRE HALL

otal ENERGY MECHANICAL SERVICES INC $145.00
Paid Chigt 047839  7/1/2021 FISCHER, JIM
E 101-43100-430 Miscellaneous $58.00 CDL REIMBURSEMENT
Total FISCHER, JIM $58.00
"Paid ChicF 047840 7/1/2021 FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE

E 101-45200-400
E 101-45200-400
E 101-45200-400
E 101-45200-400
E 101-41500-200
E 101-41500-400

General Maintenance
General Maintenance
General Maintenance
General Maintenance
Office Supplies

General Maintenance

$33.96 075205/G
$9.79 075229/G
$7.99 075231/G
($7.99) 075232/G
$20.98 075267/G

Total FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE

$17.46 075267/G

$82.19

MEMORIAL PARK PAINT PROJECT SUPPLIES
MEMORIAL PARK PAINT PROJECT SUPPLIES
MEMORIAL PARK PAINT PROJECT SUPPLIES
MEMORIAL PARK PAINT PROJECT SUPPLIES
CITY HALL MAINTENANCE
CITY HALL MAINTENANCE

"Paid Chi# 047841 7/1/2021

E 101-43500-230 Contracted Services
Total GREEN LIGHTS RECYCLING INC

GREEN LIGHTS RECYCLING INC
$1,570.55 21-3696

$1,670.55

MAY 2021 RECYCLING

Paid Chi# 047842  7/1/2021 HOHENSTEINS INC

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

$1,088.55 416616

$1,318.35 418633

Total HOHENSTEINS INC $3,306.90
"Paid Chi# 047843 7/1/2021  HSA BANK
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $7,500.00 2021 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $4,500.00 2021 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $3,000.00 2021 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $12,500.00 2021 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS
Total HSABANK  $27,500.00

Paid Chi# 047844  7/1/2021

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
Total JACK PINE BREWERY

JACK PINE BREWERY

$615.00 3936

$615.00

"Paid Chict 047845 7/1/2021  JJ TAYLOR

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
Total JJ TAYLOR

($290.25) 3164913
$4,564.95 3191625
($82.30) 3191626
$8,920.65 3191660
$13,113.05

"Paid Chic# 047846  7/1/2021

E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase
E 608-00000-253 Wine Purchase

JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR

($42.00) 150347
($180.20) 151019

$1,248.45 1817602
$3,244.56 1817603
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CITY OF LEXINGTON cB25121 832 AM
age
*Check Detail Register©

July 2021

___Check Amt _

———— Invoice Comm
Liquor Purchase ' $1,353.80 1817622

'E 609-00000-251

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,277.68 1818461
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,876.32 1818462
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $50.42 1818463
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $512.57 1818464
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,928.41 1822061
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $383.31 1822062
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,036.35 1823459
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $44.16 1823460
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $869.84 1823461
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $222.82 1827198
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $317.36 1827199
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $297.02 1827200

Total JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR $15,440.87

Paid Chk# 047847  7/1/2021 KIRVIDA FIRE

E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $325.00 9654 ANNUAL PUMP TEST - 2001 KENWORTH PUMPER
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $325.00 9655 ANNUAL PUMP TEST - 2011 PIERCE PUMPER
Total KIRVIDA FIRE $650.00
“Paid Chk# 047848 7112021 M AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Resale $2,715.92 322456
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Resale $3,857.66 322928

Total M AMUNDSON LLP $6,573.58

"Paid Chk# 047849  7/1/2021  MENARDS - BLAINE

E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $3,180.76 16718 MEMORIAL PARK PAINT PROJECT MATERIALS
Total MENARDS - BLAINE $3,180.76

"Paid Chk# 047850  7/1/2021  MKL SERVICES, LLC

E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 07012021 WEEK ENDING 06/19/2021
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 07012021 WEEK ENDING 06/26/2021
Total MKL SERVICES, LLC $200.00
‘Paid Chk# 047851  7/1/2021 _ MODIST BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $263.25 E-22828
Total MODIST BREWING COMPANY $263.25
Paid Chk# 047852  7/1/2021 _ MOOSE LAKE BREWING CO. LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $120.00 23-009
Total MOOSE LAKE BREWING CO. LLC $120.00
"Paid Chk# 047853  7/1/2021 _ MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
E 101-42260-229 Turn Out Gear $42.61 IN1581713  TURN OUT GEAR LETTERING
Total MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES $42.61
Paid Chi# 047854  7/1/2021  NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE
G 101-21724 Life Insurance $80.00 586800072021 JULY 2021 PREMIUM
Total NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE $80.00
Paid Chk# 047855  7/1/2021 _ PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $590.00 129603
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase MOGOZ

Total PAUSTIS & SONS $1,132.50

Paid Chk# 047856  7/1/2021 _ PERFORMANCE PLUS
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 0612521 832 AW
age
*Check Detail Register®©

July 2021

Check Amt ___Invoice Comment

E 101-42260-207 Physical & Fit Training $1,400.00 122129 EXAMS AND MASK FIT - FIRE DEPT '
E 101-42260-207 Physical & Fit Training $87.50 122147 EXAMS AND MASK FIT - FIRE DEPT
Total PERFORMANCEPLUS  $1.487.50

"Paid ChicF 047857 7/1/2021 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $362.59 6217182
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $464.89 6217183
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $245.62 6220109
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $160.42 6220110
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $138.60 6221100
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $371.57 6221101
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $51.92 6221102
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $370.91 6224058
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($34.35) 633597

Total PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC $2,132.17

Paid Chk# 047858  7/1/2021 PREMIUM WATERS, INC

E 609-00000-411 Culligan $33.39 318139008
Total PREMIUM WATERS, INC $33.39
"Paid Chk# 047859  7/1/2021  RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO.
E 608-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $229.00 K-99676050
Total RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO. $229.00
Paid Chi# 047860  7/1/2021 _ RITE
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $25.60 T0380000545 SHELF TAGS - MLS
E 609-00000-327 Annual Technology Maintenance $513.00 T0380000546 ANNUAL CR. CARD SUPPORT - MLS
E 609-00000-327 Annual Technology Maintenance $36.07 T0380000547 IT SUPPORT - MLS
Total RITE $574.67
Paid Chk# 047861  7/1/2021  SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $143.50 2632262
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $333.72 2634946
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $129.60 2635204
Total SHAMROCK GROUP, INC. $606.82
"Paid Chic# 047862 7/1/2021 _ SHERWIN WILLIAMS
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $29.22 8337-1 MEMORIAL PARK PROJECT SUPPLIES
Total SHERWIN WILLIAMS $29.22
"Paid Chi# 047863  7/1/2021 _ SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $4,894.38 2090720
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $121.40 2090721
E 608-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,835.27 2090722
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,107.61 2093476
E 608-00000-253 Wine Purchase $162.56 2093477
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $89.28 5070284

Total SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN $9,210.50

‘Paid Chk# 047864  7/1/2021 _ SPRINT

E 101-43100-321 Telephone $40.71 495076029-22 MAY-JUNE 2021 CELL SERVICE
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $40.71 495076028-22 MAY-JUNE 2021 CELL SERVICE
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $7.75 495076029-22 MAY-JUNE 2021 CELL SERVICE
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $52.35 495076029-22 MAY-JUNE 2021 CELL SERVICE
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $52.37 495076029-22 MAY-JUNE 2021 CELL SERVICE
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CITY OF LEXINGTON ce2s121 8145 A
age
*Check Detail Register©

July 2021
. Check Amt___Invoice Comment
Total SPRINT ‘$10388 o
"Paid Chi# 047865 7/1/2021  STEEL IN THE AIR, INC.
E 101-41500-308 Consultant Fees $1,500.00 4946 AM. TOWER LEASE ASSESSMENT
Total STEEL IN THE AIR, INC. $1,500.00
"Paid Chk# 047866  7/1/2021 _ STEEL TOE BREWING, LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $264.00 40619
Total STEEL TOE BREWING, LLC $264.00
"Paid Chi 047867 7/1/2021 _ VINOCOPIA
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($80.00) 0277840-CM
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $232.00 0280879-IN
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $789.84 0281057-IN
Total VINOCOPIA $941.84
"Paid Chk# 047868  7/1/2021 _ WALTERS RUBBISH INC
E 101-41500-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $70.96 5422500 JUNE 2021 SERVICE
E 101-43100-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $40.70 5422500 JUNE 2021 SERVICE
E 101-45200-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $40.70 5422500 JUNE 2021 SERVICE
E 651-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $7.77 5422500 JUNE 2021 SERVICE
E 730-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $52.32 5422500 JUNE 2021 SERVICE
E 770-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $52.32 5422500 JUNE 2021 SERVICE
E 609-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $114.89 5422500 JUNE 2021 SERVICE
Total WALTERS RUBBISH INC $379.66

10100 4MFUND  $258,323.75

Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $90,643.11
320 TIF #3 $202.50